502911080 07/29/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2957678

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GUNTRAM BEGLE	12/15/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INVENTIO AG
Street Address:	SEESTRASSE 55
City:	HERGISWIL
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-6052

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14327830

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (419)874-1130

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 419-874-1100

Email: turco@fraser-ip.com

Correspondent Name: WILLIAM J. CLEMENS

Address Line 1: 28366 KENSINGTON LANE

Address Line 4: PERRYSBURG, OHIO 43551

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18069-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM J. CLEMENS
SIGNATURE:	/William J. Clemens/
DATE SIGNED:	07/29/2014

#### **Total Attachments: 1**

source=18069\_ParentAssignment\_Filed\_07-29-14#page1.tif

PATENT 502911080 REEL: 033407 FRAME: 0647

# ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (US)

Whereas, I, .BEGLE, Guntram
for which the PCT Application PCT/EP2008/063840(PCT No.) was filed onOctober 15, 2008(date)
Whereas, INVENTIO AG, of Switzerland here referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is Seestrasse 55, CH-6052 Hergiswil NW is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same.
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollar (\$), the receipt whereof is acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the inventor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States.  I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.
In Testimony Whereof, I hereunto set my hand on

**RECORDED: 07/29/2014** 

PATENT REEL: 033407 FRAME: 0648